

Board Member of First Hotels AB (publ) resigns at own request

First Hotels AB (publ) ("First Hotels" or the "Company") announces today that board member Torje Gabrielsen has resigned from the board of the Company, effective as of today's date, at his own request.

Gabrielsen is part of the buyer group that acquired parts of the Company's franchise operations, as communicated on January 8, 2025, and therefore is stepping down from the board of First Hotels. A new board member will be elected at the upcoming annual general meeting.

"I would, on behalf of the board, like to wish Torje the best of luck with the new venture." comments Chairman of the Board, Johan Gate.

For further information, please contact:

Johan Gate, Chairman of the Board

Tel: +46 (0) 70 765 55 29 E-mail: **johan@gate.group**

About First Hotels AB

First Hotels AB (publ) is an independent company listed on Nasdaq First North in Sweden (Ticker: HOTEL), managing and operating hotel properties. The head office is located in Stockholm. Mangold Fondkommission, tel +46 8 503 01 550, is the Company's Certified Adviser. For more information, visit www.firsthotelsab.com.

Attachments

Board Member of First Hotels AB (publ) resigns at own request